Other liabilities   60,036   56,906   -   -   -   5,799   51,107

Total liabilities   1,084,161   1,081,031   -   186,158   -   76,257   856,635

(2) A single item may attract capital charges according to more than one risk category framework.

(3) Includes capital deductions net of associated deferred tax liabilities, and securitized credit card exposures not subject to capital requirements for assets.

(4) Includes $79.4 billion in mortgages guaranteed by Canada Mortgage Housing Corporation (CMHC), including 90% of privately insured mortgages.

(1) Based on the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as reported in the Bank's Q1 2020 Quarterly Report. Effective Q1 2018, the Bank fully adopted IFRS 9 (Financial Instruments).

LI1 17 of 81

a b c d e

1
Asset carrying value amount under scope of regulatory

consolidation (as per template LI1)
   1,131,106   787,567   10,988   196,337   187,075

2
Liabilities carrying value amount under regulatory scope of

consolidation (as per template LI1)
   262,415   -   -   186,158   76,257

3 Total net amount under regulatory scope of consolidation   868,691   787,567   10,988   10,179   110,818

4 Off-balance sheet amounts (2)   198,498   183,699   14,158   641   -

5 Differences in valuations (3)   (1,060)   (1,060)   -   -   -

6
Differences due to different netting rules, other than those

already included in row 2
   154,484   934   -   153,550   -

7 Differences due to considerations of provisions (4)   3,556   3,788   -   (232)   -

8 Collateral offsetting   (139,059)   -   -   (139,059)   -

9
Differences due to Potential Future Exposures and Collateral

Haircut
   53,518   -   -   53,518   -

10 Differences due to deconsolidated subsidiaries   -   -   -   -   -